

To End Malaria

5th floor, Global Health Campus Chemin du Pommier 40 1218 Le Grand-Saconnex Geneva, Switzerland

E: info@endmalaria.org

endmalaria.org

E-DECISION: RBM/2023/EDP6

26 July 2023

RBM/2023/EDP6: corrigendum of the decision point RBM/B27/2023/DP06 - Secretariat capacity building

In view of the transition period with the newly appointed CEO commencing duties on 1 July 2023, the RBM Partnership to End Malaria Board decided to extend the deadline for the finalization of the recruitment plan to 31 August 2023.

Signed:

Ms Joy Phumaphi Board Chair

Dr Marijke Wijnroks

Board Vice Chair



endmalaria.org

E-DECISION: RBM/2023/EDP7

26 July 2023

RBM/2023/EDP7: corrigendum of the decision point RBM/B27/2023/DP07 - Response to Global Fund elevation of malaria risk category

The RBM Partnership to End Malaria Board extended the deadline for response to the Global Fund to 31 July 2023.

Signed:

Ms Joy Phumaphi **Board Chair**

RBM Partnership

To End Malaria

Dr Marijke Wijnroks **Board Vice Chair**





5th floor, Global Health Campus Chemin du Pommier 40 1218 Le Grand-Saconnex Geneva, Switzerland E: info@endmalaria.org

endmalaria.org

E-DECISION: RBM/2023/EDP8

26 July 2023

RBM/2023/EDP8: Approval for the allocation of UNOPS excess reserves to RBM reserves account

The RBM Partnership to End Malaria Board decided to allocate USD 185,760 reimbursed to the RBM Partnership from UNOPS excess reserves to the RBM pooled funds. The amount will thereafter be reallocated to the RBM reserves account and will be utilized in compliance with the RBM Partnership to End Malaria <u>Guidelines for Sustainability and Strategic Initiatives Reserves</u>.

Signed:

Ms Joy Phumaphi Board Chair

RBM Partnership

To End Malaria

Dr Marijke WijnroksBoard Vice Chair

Hosted by





endmalaria.org

E-DECISION: RBM/2023/EDP9

26 July 2023

RBM/2023/EDP9: Updating the RBM Partnership Board's approved 2023 budget and workplan

Following receipt of additional funds from the Global Fund of USD 350,000, the RBM Partnership Board increased the 2023 annual budget from USD 17,432,711 to USD 17,782,711 and approved the proposed update to the 2023 workplan to allocate the extra funds to activity 1.3.4 Provide technical assistance for private sector engagement to strengthen malaria case management in countries.

Signed:

Ms Joy Phumaphi Board Chair

RBM Partnership

To End Malaria

Dr Marijke WijnroksBoard Vice Chair

Hosted by

